'Pirco]

Parts Supplement
MG14/AG14 Tank Exploded Drawings

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05) tel: 603-225-6684 fax: 603-225-8497




MG14/AG14 FULL TANK W/FILTER

DRAWING B

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

Page 2



MG14/AG14 FULL TANK W/FILTER
DRAWING B PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART # PART DESCRIPTION
1, B3315501........... MG/AG FULL VAT TANK
2 . B5307501 ........... ELECTRICAL ASSY, PROBE
3 B5307401 ........... ELECTRIC ASSY, HI-LIMIT
4. B3321901............ DOMESTIC USE
B3321902............ INTERNATIONAL USE
BURNER BOX

BACKPRESSURE CONTROL BAFFLE
JET PLATE BAFFLE

5. P0092300 ........... NUT, HEX (KEP) 10-24
6.coennnnn B8021602 ........... PIPING, TUBE COMBUSTION
T PP10379 ............ CERAMIC FIBER TAPE

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)
Page 3




MG14/AG14 FULL TANK W/FILTER

prRAWING C

A

M@ .k@ I _ — ol
B me % ﬁﬂn\

g,@‘v& —0

i

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

Page 4



MG14/AG14 FULL TANK W/FILTER
DRAWING C PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART # PART DESCRIPTION
T MG/AG FULL VAT TANK (SEE ITEM 1 IN DRAWING B)
2 A1833603 ........... RH CABINET SUPPORT BRACKET
3 A1833601 ........... LH CABINET SUPPORT BRACKET
4 .. P0092300 ........... NUT, HEX (KEP) 10-24
5. A3522801 .......... GASKET, FLUE TRANSITON, FULL VAT
6.ccennnnn B3321901 .......... DOMESTIC USE

B3321902 ........... INTERNATIONAL USE

BLOWER BOX, FULL VAT
FLUE

9. PP11067 ............ BLOWER ASSY, DOMESTIC

PP11129 ............ BLOWER ASSY, INTERNATIONAL
10 ......... P7037752 ........... ELBOW, BLK ST 90° 3/8
(I P703779% ........... CONNECTOR, MALE NPT TO TUBE
12 ... PP11165 ............ CROSS, BLK 3/8
13 ... P7037304 .......... NIPPLE, BLK 3/8 X 2
14 ......... P7037305 .......... NIPPLE, BLK 3/8 X 2-1/2
15 ... P7037301 .......... NIPPLE, BLK 3/8 CLOSE
16 ......... P7037675 .......... ELBOW, BLK 90° 3/8
17 .. A7000403 .......... TUBE RETURN, FILTER
18 ......... P0075400 .......... SCR, 10-24 X 2 SELF-TAP
19 ... A3338101 .......... BRACKET, RETURN
20 ......... P6071780 .......... VALVE, BALL 3/8
21 ... A5061801 ........... BRACKET, VALVE
22... ... PP10699 ............ SCR, 10-24 X % RDH PHILLIPS
23 ......... A5061901 ........... BRACKET, SENSOR
24 ... B5305001 ........... ELECTRICAL ASSY, DVI
25 ... PP10266 ............ SCR, 4-40 X .25 RDH
26 ......... PP10425 ............ STUD, %-20
27 ......... P0082400 ............ WASHER, SPLIT LOCK #10
28 ......... P0093300 ........... NUT, HEX (KEP) V2-20
29 ... P0112000 ........... SCR, 10-24 X %2 HHC
30 ......... PP10263 ............ SWITCH, PROXIMITY ACTUATOR
31 NUT, %4-20 (PART OF ITEM 20)
32 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK %4 (PART OF ITEM 20)
33 ... A5062601 ........... PLATE, 3/8 VALVE, RH
34 CERAMIC FIBER TAPE (SEE ITEM 9 IN DRAWING B)

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

Page 5




MG14/AG14 SPLIT TANK W/FILTER
DRAWING B

®

N
Plle @ CTD, [N

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)
Page 6



MG14/AG14 SPLIT TANK W/FILTER
DRAWING B PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART # PART DESCRIPTION
T, B3315702 ........... SV MG/AG TANK, RH
2 . B3315701 ........... SV MG/AG TANK, LH
K B33157 .............. BRACKET (DETAIL N)
4. P0092300 ........... NUT, HEX (KEP) 10-24
5. B5307401 ........... ELECTRIC ASSY, HI-LIMIT
6 ... B5307501 ........... ELECTRICAL ASSY, PROBE
T B3322001............ DOMESTIC USE
B3322002............ INTERNATIONAL USE
BURNER BOX, RH
BURNER BOX, LH
SECONDARY BAFFLE
JET PLATE BAFFLE
9. B8021602 ........... PIPING, TUBE COMBUSTION
12 ... P7037307 ........... NIPPLE,BLK 3/8 X 3-1/2
13 ... P7037675 ........... ELBOW, BLK 90° 3/8
14 ... P7037305 ........... NIPPLE,BLK 3/8 X 2-1/2
15 ... P7037306 ........... NIPPLE,BLK 3/8 X 3
16 ......... P7036901 ........... UNION, BLK 3/8
17 ... P7037301 ........... NIPPLE, BLK CLOSE
18 ..ooee. P7036854 ............ TEE, BLK 3/8
19 ... P6071780 ............ VALVE, BALL 3/8
20 ......... A5061801 ........... BRACKET, VALVE
21 ... A5061901 ........... BRACKET, SENSOR
22 ... PP10266 ............ SCR, 4-40 X .25 RDH
23 ......... B5305001 ........... ELECTRICAL ASSY, DVI
24 ... PP10699 ............ SCR, 10-24 X % RDH PHILLIPS
25 ... PP10425 ............ STUD, %4-20
26 ......... P0082400 ............ WASHER, SPLIT LOCK #10
27 ......... P0093300 ........... NUT, HEX (KEP) %4-20
28 ......... P0112000 ........... SCR, 10-24 X2 HHC
29 ... PP10263 ............ SWITCH, PROXIMITY ACTUATOR
30 i NUT, %-20 (PART OF ITEM 19)
3T WASHER, SPLIT LOCK % (PART OF ITEM 19)
32 ......... A5062603 ........... PLATE, 3/8 VALVE, LH
33 ... A5062601 ........... PLATE, 3/8 VALVE, RH
34 ... PP10379 ............ CERAMIC FIBER TAPE

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

Page 7




MG14/AG14 SPLIT TANK W/FILTER
prRAWING C

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)
Page 8




MG14/AG14 SPLIT TANK W/FILTER

DRAWING C PARTS LIST

ITEM # PART #

PART DESCRIPTION

3 A1833603 ..........
4. A1833601 ..........
SR P0092300 ..........
6...cceen A3522901 ..........
AT B3322001..........
B3322002..........
10 ......... PP11067 ...........
PP11129 ...........
11 . B33157 ............
12 ... B33157 ............
13

SV MG/AG TANK, RH (SEE DRAWING B)
SV MG/AG TANK, LH (SEE DRAWING B)

RH CABINET SUPPORT BRACKET

LH CABINET SUPPORT BRACKET

NUT, HEX (KEP) 10-24

GASKET, FLUE TRANSITON, SPLIT VAT
DOMESTIC USE

INTERNATIONAL USE

BLOWER BOX

FLUE

BLOWER ASSY, DOMESTIC
BLOWER ASSY, INTERNATIONAL

BRACKET (DETAIL M)
BRACKET (DETAIL L)

CERAMIC FIBER TAPE (SEE ITEM 34 IN DRAWING B)

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

Page 9




MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)
Page 10



MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)
Page 11



PiTco

MG/AG Parts Supplement Rev 0 (03/05)

tel: 603-225-6684 fax: 603-225-8497




